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NAME AND TITLE MAILING ADDRESS CONTACT INFORMATION

Sherry Andrews
Associate General
Counsel and
Associate Provost

University of Central
Florida
4000 Central Florida Blvd.
Millican Hall 360
Orlando, FL 32816-0015

Phone: 407-823-1550
Fax: 407-823-3028
sandrews@ucf.edu
Web:
http://www.facultyrelations.ucf.edu

Rebekah Ashley
Director of
Faculty Affairs

University of Michigan
College of Engineering
2466 Lurie Engineering
Center
1221 Beal Ave.
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
2102

Phone: 734-647-7035
Fax: 734-647-7019
Bekahb@umich.edu
Web: www.umich.edu

Gina Bailey
Coordinator
Labor Relations
and Faculty
Affairs

Office of the Provost
University of Vermont
228 Waterman Bldg.
85 So. Prospect St.
Burlington, VT 05405

Phone: 802/656-1393
Fax: 802/656-3476
gina.bailey@uvm.edu

Jennifer LaPorta
Baker
Attorney

Ufberg, Tressler & Sileo,
L.L.P.
310 Penn Avenue
Scranton. PA 18503

Phone: 570-341-8800
Fax: 570-341-8801
jbaker@ufberglaw.com

Steven Belcher
Director of
Human Resources

Florida Gulf Coast
University
10501 FGCU Blvd. South
Fort Myers, FL 33965-
6565

Phone: 239-590-1425
Fax: 239-590-1011
sbelcher@fgcu.edu

John Bryan
Vice Provost for
Academic
Personnel

University of Cincinnati
230 Van Wormer Hall, ML
0631
Cincinnati, OH 45221-
0631

Phone: 513-556-3944
Fax: 513-556-4747
John.Bryan@uc.edu

Greg Catron
Associate
Director

1 UNF Drive
Jacksonville, FL 32224

Phone: 904-620-2981
Fax: 904-620-2742
greg.catron@unf.edu
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Peggy Cooke
AVP, Academic
Affairs

Office of Academic
Affairs
Oakland University
Rochester, MI 48309

Phone: 248-370-2197
cooke@oakland.edu

Morgan Cooper
Director of
Faculty Relations

Office of Faculty
Relations
Memorial University of
Newfoundland
St. Johns, NL 
CANADA A1C 5S7

Phone: 709-737-6107
Fax: 709-737-2453
mccooper@mun.ca

Terry Curry
Assoc.
Provost/Assoc VP
of Academic HR

Michigan State University
Office of the Provost
Administration Building
East Lansing, MI 48842

Phone: 517-353-5300
Fax: 517-355-9601
thcurry@msu.edu

Leigh Settlemoir
Dzwik
Assistant VP for
Academic HR

Office of Academic
Affairs
Oakland University
517 Wilson Hall
Rochester, MI 48309-4401

Phone: 248-370-2195
Fax: 248-370-4475
settlemo@oakland.edu

Jeffery Frumkin
Associate Vice
Provost

University of Michigan
1009 Greene St.
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
1432

Phone: 734-763-4551
Fax: 734-936-8894
jfrumkin@umich.edu
Web:
http://www.umich.edu/~hraa/acadhr

Christine Gerdes
Assistant General
Counsel

University of Michigan
Office of the Vice
President & General
Counsel
503 Thompson Street,
Room 5010
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
1340

Phone: 734-764-0304
Fax: 734-615-8937
cmgerdes@umich.edu

Larry Glick
Senior Associate
General Counsel

Florida Atlantic
University
777 Glades Road
Boca Raton, FL 33431

Phone: 561-297-3007
Fax: 561-297-2787
glickl@fau.edu

Kofi G. Glover
Vice Provost for
Human Resources

University of South
Florida
Office of Provost & Senior

Phone: 813-974-5567
Fax: 813-974-5093
glover@usf.edu
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Management &
Space Planning

Vice President
4202 E. Fowler Avenue
CGS401
Tampa, FL 33620-6100

Web:
http://www.acad.usf.edu/Office/HR-
Facilities

Ken Hawkinson
Associate Provost

Office of the Provost
Sherman Hall 211
Western Illinois University
Macomb, IL 61455-1390

Phone: 309-298-1066
KS-Hawkinson@wiu.edu
Web: www.wiu.edu

Sherrell
Hendrickson
Associate Vice
President, Human
Resources

University of West Florida
11000 University Parkway
Building 20 East
Pensacola, FL 32514

Phone: 50-474-2116
Fax: 561-297-2787
shendric@uwf.edu

Madeline Holzem
Associate
Director, HR

10501 FGCU Blvd. S
Fort Myers, FL 33965

Phone: 239-590-1444
Fax: 239-590-1011
mholzem@fgcu.edu
Web: www.fgcu.edu

Tracey Jandrisits
Executive
Advisor to the
Provost and
Manager of
Faculty Relations

Office of the Provost and
Vice-President
(Academic)
University of Guelph
Guelph, Ontario N1G2W1

Phone: 519-824-4120
t.jandrisits@exec.uoguelph.ca
Web: www.uoguelph.ca

William T.
Johnson
Senior Director,
Labor Relations
& Policy
Development

Human Resources
University of Cincinnati
51 Goodman Drive, Suite
360
P.O. Box 210166
Cincinnati, OH 45221-
0166

Phone: 513/556-0343
Fax: 513/556-2866
william.johnson2@uc.edu
Web: www.uc.edu

Vijay Konangi
Vice Provost for
Academic Affairs
and Faculty
Relations

Office of the Provost
Cleveland State University
2121 Euclid Ave., RT
1209
Cleveland, OH 44115-
2214

Phone: 216/687-3588
Fax: 216/687-9290
v.konangi@csuohio.edu
Web: www.csuohio.edu

Thomas M.
Krapsho
Retired

5702 Meadowbrook Drive
Harrisburg, PA 17112

Phone: (717) 720-4158
Fax: (717) 720-4161
t.krapsho@comcast.net
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Paul V. Lyons
Vice President
and General
Counsel

Suffolk University
73 Tremont Street
(campus)
8 Ashburton Place (mail)
Boston, MA 02108

Phone: 617-725-4116
Fax: 617-725-4120
plyons@suffolk.edu

Alexandra S.
Matish
Sernior Academic
Labor Relations
Representative

2072 Administrative
Services Building
1009 Greene Street
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
1432

Phone: 734-615-8412
Fax: 734-936-8894
amatish@bf.umich.edu

Susannah Miller
Director, Faculty
Relations

Florida State University
Dean of the Faculties
Office
314 Westcott Bldg.
Tallahassee, FL 32306

Phone: (850) 645-1746
Fax: (850) 644-3375
SMiller@admin.fsu.edu
Web: www.fsu.edu

Donna Munroe
Vice President for
Human Resources
and Payroll
Services

Human Resources
University of Connecticut
9 Walters Ave., Unit 5075
Storrs, CT 06269-5075

Phone: 860/486-4038
Fax: 860/486-0379
donna.munroe@uconn.edu
Web: www.hr.uconn.edu

Kathleen
Neumann
Interim Associate
Provost

211 Sherman Hall
1 University Circle
Macomb, IL 61455

Phone: 309-298-1066
Fax: 309-298-2021
k-neumann@wiu.edu
Web: www.wiu.edu

Susan Pearson
Associate
Chancellor

University of
Massachusetts at Amherst
Whitmore Administration
Bldg., Room 356
Amherst, MA 01003

Phone: 413-545-6228
Fax: 413-577-3980
spearson@chancellor.umass.edu
Web: www.umass.edu

Charlie Piper
Assistant
Director, Office of
Faculty Relations

University of Central
Florida
Millican Hall, Suite 338
4000 Central Florida Blvd.
Orlando, FL 32816-0065

Phone: 407-823-5420
Fax: 407-823-5407
cpiper@ucf.edu
Web: www.facultyrelations.ucf.edu

Claudia Salvano
Director, Human
Resources

Seminole State College
100 Weldon Blvd.
Sanford, FL 32773

Phone: 407.708.2096
Fax: 407.708.2359
salvanoc@seminolestate.edu
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Anita
Schonberger
Deputy General
Counsel

11000 University Parkway
Pensacola, FL 32514

Phone: 850-474-3419
Fax: 850-474-2203
aschonberger@uwf.edu
Web: uwf.edu

J. Matthew Serra
Director, Faculty
Employee
Relations

Central Michigan
University
308 Warriner Hall
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48859

Phone: 989 774-7382
Fax: 989 774-4250
serra2jm@cmich.edu
Web: www.fps.cmich.edu

Karen Duffy
Wallace
Executive
Director, Labor
Relations

University of Connecticut
Health Center
P.O. Box 4035
Farmington, CT 06034

Phone: (860) 679-4588
Fax: (860) 679-4115
kwallace@adp.uchc.edu
Web: www.uchc.edu

Erinn White
Academic Staff
Relations
Consultant

50 Stone Road E.
University Centre L4
Guelph, Ontario Canada
N1G2W1

Phone: 519-824-4120
Fax: 519-767-1693
e.white@exec.uoguelph.ca
ext. 54337

Andie Zeliger
Manager, Faculty
Relations

7141 Sherbrooke Street
West
AD-229
Montreal, Quebec
H4B1R6

Phone: 514-848-2424
azeliger@alcor.concordia.ca
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